
Forbush Freestyle 15k
Forbush Corner, 4971 W County Road 612, Frederic, MI 49733 (989-889-2843)

Overall Results - Women

Bib Place Name Finish Time AG Place

14 12 Rebecca Davis, F, 36 52:27 Winner
10 19 Elizabeth Callison, F, 31 55:29 1
62 26 Mariah Frye, F, 39 58:06 2
36 35 Sarah Newmister, F, 43 1:01:28 1
46 37 Mary Schlimmer-Willoughby, F, 34 1:02:22 3
2 39 Wendy Anderson, F, 64 1:02:56 1
9 41 Cecili Bugge, F, 26 1:03:53 1

50 43 Deanna Spencer, F, 56 1:04:31 1
6 46 Kristin Beebe, F, 39 1:06:44 4

43 53 Lavinia Raffoul, F, 60 1:11:50 2
45 55 Isabelle Salley, F, 29 1:15:42 2
21 60 Katie Harris, F, 45 1:40:26 2

118 62 Avery Newmister, F, 10 1:41:26 1
53 63 Gwenn Stevenson, F, 59 1:41:46 2
27 64 Leslie Maclin, F, 67 1:53:50 3

Overall Results - Men

Bib Place Name Finish Time AG Place

22 1 Ryan Harris, M, 35 45:17 Winner
31 2 Danny Medina, M, 31 46:52 1
38 3 Eric Parrott, M, 33 47:28 2
13 4 Michael Davis, M, 34 47:29 3
19 5 Glenn Goodman, M, 59 48:08 1
39 6 Dennis Paull, M, 61 48:52 1
16 7 Wesley Dean, M, 31 50:08 4
56 8 Dane Trudgeon, M, 18 50:13 1
47 9 Stephen Smigiel, M, 59 50:38 2
34 10 Riccardo Monaco, M, 52 51:14 3
37 11 Sean Newmister, M, 40 51:36 1
18 13 Yvon Dufour, M, 62 52:34 2
67 14 Anthony Fisher, M, 21 54:12 1
23 15 Doug Heady, M, 68 54:26 1
4 16 Vladimir Barmin, M, 26 54:43 2
5 17 James Beebe, M, 65 54:54 2

15 18 Ken Dawson, M, 75 55:28 1
25 20 Patrick Keegan, M, 48 55:35 2
49 21 Robert Smith, M, 52 56:15 4
68 22 Travis Mecklenburg, M, 22 56:22 3
44 23 Mark Salik, M, 58 56:47 5
61 24 Hagen Zein, M, 34 57:01 5
7 25 Thomas Beebe, M, 38 57:29 6

55 27 Owen Triebold, M, 20 58:24 4
24 28 Colin Hunter, M, 44 58:41 3
60 29 Gregory Worsnop, M, 71 59:06 2
1 30 Jim Anderson, M, 71 59:19 3

30 31 Mitch Mcmillan, M, 50 59:32 6
11 32 Douglas Cornell, M, 66 1:00:41 3
41 33 Jukka Pietila, M, 61 1:00:55 3
58 34 Theo Vonwallmenich, M, 55 1:01:04 7
54 36 Mike Temkin, M, 62 1:02:09 4
66 38 Ken Ames, M, 69 1:02:26 4
69 40 Sam Benecke, M, 32 1:03:09 7

121 42 Scott Salik, M, 70 1:04:23 4
32 44 Andrew Miller, M, 34 1:05:16 8
17 45 Dan Dubes, M, 68 1:06:34 5
12 47 Jesse Crandall, M, 47 1:07:18 4
26 48 John Kusku, M, 41 1:07:19 5
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28 49 Joe Malecki, M, 67 1:09:16 6
35 50 Richard Neier, M, 68 1:09:53 7
20 51 Cyril Grum, M, 73 1:10:56 5
57 52 Lucas van Wieren, M, 18 1:11:43 2
59 54 Dan Wisneski, M, 65 1:14:14 8
42 56 Khalil Raffoul, M, 60 1:16:11 5
29 57 John Mckeon, M, 65 1:17:23 9
51 58 Timothy Spencer, M, 56 1:21:28 8
52 59 Matt Spiekerman, M, 35 1:30:19 9
3 61 Douglas Ball, M, 67 1:40:32 10

40 DNF Anthony Percha, M, 66 55:43 DNF
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Age Group Results - 15K

Bib Rank Name Finish Time
14 1 Rebecca Davis, F, 36 52:27

Bib Rank Name Finish Time
22 1 Ryan Harris, M, 35 45:17

Bib Rank Name Finish Time

118 1 Avery Newmister, F, 10 1:41:26

9 1 Cecili Bugge, F, 26 1:03:53
45 2 Isabelle Salley, F, 29 1:15:42

10 1 Elizabeth Callison, F, 31 55:29
62 2 Mariah Frye, F, 39 58:06
46 3 Mary Schlimmer-Willoughby, F, 34 1:02:22
6 4 Kristin Beebe, F, 39 1:06:44

36 1 Sarah Newmister, F, 43 1:01:28
21 2 Katie Harris, F, 45 1:40:26

50 1 Deanna Spencer, F, 56 1:04:31
53 2 Gwenn Stevenson, F, 59 1:41:46

2 1 Wendy Anderson, F, 64 1:02:56
43 2 Lavinia Raffoul, F, 60 1:11:50
27 3 Leslie Maclin, F, 67 1:53:50

Bib Rank Name Finish Time

56 1 Dane Trudgeon, M, 18 50:13
57 2 Lucas van Wieren, M, 18 1:11:43

67 1 Anthony Fisher, M, 21 54:12
4 2 Vladimir Barmin, M, 26 54:43

68 3 Travis Mecklenburg, M, 22 56:22
55 4 Owen Triebold, M, 20 58:24

31 1 Danny Medina, M, 31 46:52
38 2 Eric Parrott, M, 33 47:28
13 3 Michael Davis, M, 34 47:29
16 4 Wesley Dean, M, 31 50:08
61 5 Hagen Zein, M, 34 57:01
7 6 Thomas Beebe, M, 38 57:29

69 7 Sam Benecke, M, 32 1:03:09
32 8 Andrew Miller, M, 34 1:05:16
52 9 Matt Spiekerman, M, 35 1:30:19

37 1 Sean Newmister, M, 40 51:36
25 2 Patrick Keegan, M, 48 55:35
24 3 Colin Hunter, M, 44 58:41
12 4 Jesse Crandall, M, 47 1:07:18
26 5 John Kusku, M, 41 1:07:19

19 1 Glenn Goodman, M, 59 48:08
47 2 Stephen Smigiel, M, 59 50:38
34 3 Riccardo Monaco, M, 52 51:14
49 4 Robert Smith, M, 52 56:15
44 5 Mark Salik, M, 58 56:47
30 6 Mitch Mcmillan, M, 50 59:32
58 7 Theo Vonwallmenich, M, 55 1:01:04
51 8 Timothy Spencer, M, 56 1:21:28

Female 40-49

Female 50-59

Female 60-69

Male

Male 19 and Under

Male 20-29

Male 30-39

Male 40-49

Male 50-59

.... Age Group Winners
Female

Female 19 and Under

Female 20-29

Female 30-39

Female

Male
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39 1 Dennis Paull, M, 61 48:52
18 2 Yvon Dufour, M, 62 52:34
41 3 Jukka Pietila, M, 61 1:00:55
54 4 Mike Temkin, M, 62 1:02:09
42 5 Khalil Raffoul, M, 60 1:16:11

23 1 Doug Heady, M, 68 54:26
5 2 James Beebe, M, 65 54:54

11 3 Douglas Cornell, M, 66 1:00:41
66 4 Ken Ames, M, 69 1:02:26
17 5 Dan Dubes, M, 68 1:06:34
28 6 Joe Malecki, M, 67 1:09:16
35 7 Richard Neier, M, 68 1:09:53
59 8 Dan Wisneski, M, 65 1:14:14
29 9 John Mckeon, M, 65 1:17:23
3 10 Douglas Ball, M, 67 1:40:32

15 1 Ken Dawson, M, 75 55:28
60 2 Gregory Worsnop, M, 71 59:06
1 3 Jim Anderson, M, 71 59:19

121 4 Scott Salik, M, 70 1:04:23
20 5 Cyril Grum, M, 73 1:10:56

Male 65-69

Male 70-79

Male 60-64
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Forbush Freestyle 5k
Forbush Corner, 4971 W County Road 612, Frederic, MI 49733 (989-889-2843)

Overall Results - Women
Bib Place Name Finish Time
113 1 Ava Higley, F, 14 17:26
111 4 Elodie Benac, F, 11 21:26
123 9 Shirel Temkin, F, 13 28:43
124 12 Ophelia Tomey, F, 14 32:03
117 13 Carole Mueller-Brumbaugh, F, 71 34:06
130 14 Meagan Rinck, F, 42 35:34
126 15 Lauren van Wieren, F, 21 38:52
125 16 Heidi van Wieren, F, 50 39:07

The two skiers below missed a turn and skied course that was around 50 seconds short
63 1 Jemma Cole, F, 17 16:12
64 2 Lulu Cole, F, 15 16:12

Overall Results - Men
Bib Place Name Finish Time
110 2 Walter Armstrong, M, 16 17:26
116 3 Charlie May, M, 13 21:13
119 5 Rayne Newmister, M, 13 21:27
128 6 Brody Wilson, M, 11 22:11
114 7 Fred Koehler, M, 71 22:16
131 8 Fred Fisher, M, 27 28:12
129 10 Ernie Braumbaugh, M, 79 30:46
122 11 Steve Smigiel, M, 80 31:51
150 17 Frank Nizio, M, 77 41:26
112 18 Robert Freeburger, M, 74 43:05
127 19 Ricard Wells, M, 80 1:11:12

The skier below missed a turn and skied course that was around 50 seconds short
65 3 Arrow Cole, M, 12 16:27
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Age Group Results - 5K

Bib Rank Name Finish Time
113 1 Ava Higley, F, 14 17:26

Bib Rank Name Finish Time
110 1 Walter Armstrong, M, 16 17:26

Bib Rank Name Finish Time

111 1 Elodie Benac, F, 11 21:26
123 2 Shirel Temkin, F, 13 28:43
124 3 Ophelia Tomey, F, 14 32:03

126 1 Lauren van Wieren, F, 21 38:52

130 1 Meagan Rinck, F, 42 35:34

125 1 Heidi van Wieren, F, 50 39:07

117 1 Carole Mueller-Brumbaugh, F, 71 34:06

Bib Rank Name Finish Time

116 1 Charlie May, M, 13 21:13
119 2 Rayne Newmister, M, 13 21:27
128 3 Brody Wilson, M, 11 22:11

131 1 Fred Fisher, M, 27 28:12

114 1 Fred Koehler, M, 71 22:16
129 2 Ernie Braumbaugh, M, 79 30:46
150 3 Frank Nizio, M, 77 41:26
112 4 Robert Freeburger, M, 74 43:05

122 1 Steve Smigiel, M, 80 31:51
127 2 Ricard Wells, M, 80 1:11:12

Male

Male 19 and Under

Male 20-29

Male 70-79

Male 80+

Female 19 and Under

Female 20-29

Female 40-49

Female 50-59

Female70-79

Female

Male

.... Age Group Winners
Female
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